Smart-UPS® VT
10-40kVA
400V
Site Preparation and
Installation Manual
Smart-UPS® VT
10-40kVA 400V
Site Preparation & Installation Manual

380Y/220V 4W+GND 50/60Hz
400Y/230V 4W+GND 50/60Hz
415Y/240V 4W+GND 50/60Hz
AC Output
380Y/220V 4W+GND 50/60Hz
400Y/230V 4W+GND 50/60Hz
415Y/240V 4W+GND 50/60Hz
DC Input
+/- 192V
THIS REAR COVER �
MUST BE PLACED
ON UPS
Height (identical for all Enclosure sizes) 823mm
Depth – including Front Panel (identical for all Enclosure sizes) 906mm
System Size/ Enclosure width APC Part No. Installed weight
10kVA 352mm SUVT10KHS 134kg
15kVA 352mm SUVT15KHS 134kg
20kVA 352mm SUVT20KHS 134kg
30kVA 523mm SUVT30KHS 182.5kg
40kVA 523mm SUVT40KHS 182.5kg
990-2283 Smart-UPS® VT 10-40kVA 400V Site Preparation and Installation Manual 5
Introduction – UPS Family Range and Components
Foot print
 Cable Entry.

Part no. APC MBP for SUVT 10-20kVA SBPSU10K20HC1M1-WP
Part no. APC MBP for SUVT 30-40kVA SBPSU30K40HC1M1-WP
305mm
305mm
126mm 400mm
450mm
126mm
MBP for SUVT 30-40kVAMBP for SUVT 10-20kVA
990-2283 Smart-UPS® VT 10-40kVA 400V Site Preparation and Installation Manual 11
Introduction – Options
APC Smart-UPS VT 10-40kVA Battery Breaker Box
Customized Battery solutions
Customized battery solutions are available from our Custom Engineering Group. Contact CEG
through APC's Customer Support (contact numbers available on rear cover).
Smart-UPS® VT Extended Run Battery Enclosure (XR Enclosure) and Battery Module
Part no. APC Smart-UPS VT 10-40kVA 400V Battery Breaker Box SUVTBB10K40H
360mm
270mm 183mm including front panel
Front panel
Note